## 504656969 11/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4703691

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
IRIZO NANIWA			08/24/2017	
SHIGEO NAKAMURA			11/18/2017	
TOMOAKI UNO			08/24/2017	
Street Address: Internal Address:		3355 MICHELSON DRIVE SUITE 100		
RECEIVING PARTY D		WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
City:	IRVIN	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92612	92612		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15393011		

Phone:408-578-8556Email:john@henkhaus-law.comCorrespondent Name:JOHN D. HENKHAUSAddress Line 1:7052 SANTA TERESA BLVDAddress Line 2:# 203Address Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95139-1348

Address Line 4:	SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95139-1348		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H20161134US1_HGST185		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. HENKHAUS		

# NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOHN D. HENKHAUSSIGNATURE:/John D. Henkhaus/DATE SIGNED:11/27/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=H20161134US1\_HGST185\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=H20161134US1\_HGST185\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We the undersigned inventors have invented certain improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

#### "HEAT ASSISTED MAGNETIC RECORDING HEAD GIMBAL ASSEMBLY AND HARD DISK DRIVE USING SAME"

Whereas, Western Digital Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at, 3355 Michelson Drive, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter referred to as "WD"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WD, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to WD, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that WD may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by WD.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures.

Signatúre:

1)

3)

Typed Name: Irizo Naniwa

2) Signature: Typed Name: Shigeo Nakamura

Signature: Tomcaho Uno

Typed Name: Tomoaki Uno

Date: AUg. 24, 2017

Date:

Date: 24 August 20 17

HGST DOCKET NO.: H20161134US1

PAGE I OF I

PATENT REEL: 044223 FRAME: 0841

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We the undersigned inventors have invented certain improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

#### <u>"HEAT ASSISTED MAGNETIC RECORDING HEAD GIMBAL ASSEMBLY AND HARD</u> DISK DRIVE USING SAME"

Whereas, Western Digital Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at, 3355 Michelson Drive, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter referred to as "WD"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WD, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to WD, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that WD may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by WD.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures.

- 1) Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Typed Name: Irizo Naniwa
- 2) Signature: <u>中村 流 </u>男 Typed Name: Shigeo Nakamura
- 3) Signature: Typed Name: Tomoaki Uno

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 2017.11.18

Date:

HGST DOCKET NO .: H20161134US1

PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 044223 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 11/27/2017**